RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the project is completed or by December 31, 2031, whichever 
is sooner.  

The Select Board recommend this article.  

(Majority vote required) 

Article 15 Maintenance and Improvements Fire Tower 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
$250,000 for the purpose of maintaining and improving the fire tower located at Stratham Hill Park.  
This amount to come from unassigned fund balance. This special warrant article will be a non-
lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the maintenance and improvement